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CHAPTER 204

UNIFORM REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
[Prior to 7/29/87, Health Department[470]Ch 204]

641—204.1(135) Reporting requirements'. The following uniform reporting requirements are hereby
required for hospitals and health care facilities:

204.1(1) Each hospital shall annually file with the Iowa Department of Public Health Form
SHD-7.0-490 including the following information and schedules.

a. Hospital services provided and employment data by cost center. (Schedule H-A) Form
SHD-7.0-490.

b.  Hospitals shall identify revenues received from each class of payor during the fiscal year.
(Schedule H-B) Form SHD-7.0-490.

¢.  Current rate schedule.

d.  Financial report prepared by certified public accountant or the state auditor’s office.

e.  Annual report submitted to Medicare intermediary.

204.1(2) Each health care facility shall annually file with the department Form SHD-7.0-489
including the following information and schedules.

a.  Current rate schedule.

b.  Annual report submitted to department of human services. (Form AA-4036-0, AA-4038-0 or
AA-4039-0).

This rule is intended to implement lowa Code section 135.74.

I Form filed with administrative coordinator or from department.
641—204.2(135) Initial reporting period. Pursuant to lowa Code section 135.74, each hospital and
each health care facility shall file reports annually, within 120 days of the close of their fiscal year, for
all years ended after July 1, 1979. Each hospital and each health care facility that has had a fiscal year
ending after July 1, 1979, but before the adoption of these proposed administrative rules shall file the
required reports within 120 days of the date of adoption. Hospitals and health care facilities that have
fiscal years ending after the date of adoption and before July 1, 1980, shall file the required reports within
120 days of the close of their fiscal year.
[Filed 5/23/80, Notice 4/2/80—published 6/11/80, effective 7/16/80]

[Filed emergency 9/10/80—published 10/1/80, effective 9/10/80]

[Filed emergency 9/10/81—published 9/30/81, effective 9/10/81]

[Filed emergency 7/10/87—published 7/29/87, effective 7/10/87]



